

# TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL

### SPECIAL MEETING - 9:00 AM – December 14, 2012

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Mayor of the Town of Paradise a Special Meeting of the Paradise Town Council has been set for December 14, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

#### CLOSED SESSION:

- 2a. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957(b), the Town Council will hold a closed session to consider the appointment of Interim Town Manager.
- 2b. Pursuant to Government Code sections 54956.9(b) and 54956.95, the Town Council will hold closed session to consider the liability claim of Rebecca Hayashida against the Town of Paradise.

### COUNCIL CONSIDERATION:

3a. Consider waiving the reading of entire Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_ and approve reading by title only; and, introducing Ordinance No. \_\_\_\_, An Ordinance Amending Paradise Municipal Code Section 8.04.010; and Adding New Sections 8.04.020.1, 8.04.020.2, 8.04.020.3, 8.04.020.4 and 8.04.150 to the Paradise Municipal Code Relating to Public Nuisance Abatement.

Members of the public may address the Paradise Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: December 12, 2012

JOANNA GUTIERREZ, CMC Town Clerk